CHANGE ORDER
Project: Construct Perimeter Fence — Phase 11 Change Order No.
AIP 3-40-0021-013-2015 1

Project Description: Install Chainlink Fencing and Gates — Phase I1

Requested Changes & Reasons: Recapitulation of Final Quantities

LOCATION: Clinton Regional Airport
The above will necessitate the following changes in quantities and estimates, which will be shown as overruns and underruns
on future progressive estimates and vouchers.

Unit Days

Item Description Quantity Price $ Amount $ Req'd
Please see attached breakdown of quantities

Total this Change Order -7,850.22 ow

Existing Contract 156,593.90 35W

New Contract $148,743.68 35W

The prices for additional items have been compared with other contract prices and are fair for the amount of work involved.

10-20-15 a;a w B.-r-

Date CEC Corporation
Approved by the City of Clinton this day of , 2015.
Seth Adams
Mayor
We, _Quality Fence Company contractor on the above project, do hereby agree to a net decrease

in the contract of § 7,850.22 and 0 working  days as full compensation for making the above changes
in accordance with the governing specifications.

 NOTARY PUBLIC State of Okla. ;

! ROSEZETTA DYE / )

/

‘ Conjm. # 13002945 ; Me¢tatiie Mason-Spence 7
¢ Explres 03262017 & Secretary/Treasurer

Subscribed and sworn before me this g \ day of DC:\" , 2015.
My Commission Expires: Wj P

/6,:)( B g oV Notary Publid /

n:\okc\mal\airport\production\clinton regional\2015\install perimeter fencing - phase ii\correspondence\change order\change order no. 1.doc




Charge Order No. 1

Quality Fence Company, Inc.

10/20/2015

Construct Perimeter Fencing and Gates - Phase Il
AlIP 3-40-0021-013-2015
Clinton Regional Airport

Original Contract Change Order No. 1 Final Contract
Item Description Unit Price $ [ Unit Quantity [ Amount $ Quantity Amount $ Quantity Amount §
Base Bid_
1 Mobilization 5 4,400.00 LS 1S 4,400.00 - - 119 4,400.00
2 Construction Staking 2,266.00 LS 18 2,266.00 - - 118 2,266.00
3 Remove Existing Fence 9,849.00 LS 1| $ 9,849.00 - - 1159 9,849.00
4 Grade Fence Line $ 10,000.00 LS 11 $ 10,000.00 - - 11%  10,000.00
5 6' Tall Chainlink Fence $ 13.99 LF 3,050 42 669.50 (64) (895.36), 2986 |$ 4177414
8 Woven Wire Fence - Type 'C’ 6.26 LF 12,940 81,004.40 (1,111) (6,954.86) 118208 7404954
7 24’ Wide Double Chain Link Swing Gate $ 1,250.00 EA 1 1,250.00 - - 118 1,250.00
8 12’ Wide Tubular Steel Gate $ 1,250.00 EA 2 2,500.00 - - 2] 2,500.00
9 Solid Slab Sodding $ 4.50 SY 590] § 2,655.00 - - 59018 2,655.00
10 _|Third Party Insurance Premium $ - LS 1] $ - - - 11 % -
TOTAL $156,593.90| -$7,850.22 $148,743.68}
Original Contract $156,593.90
Change Order No. 1 -$7,850.22

Final Contract

$148,743.68



